
ICART STAFF LIST 
contactandreferralteam@halton.gov.uk – 0151 511 7722 

 
 
Head of Service: 
Catherine Cosgrove        ICART Principal Manager 
Susan Turner    ICART Practice Lead  
Katrina Birch                    ICART Head of Service 
Nicola Scott           ICART Think Family Principal Manager 
Danielle Smallshaw         ICART Senior Early Help Worker 
 
Social Workers: 
Daniel Hammond          ICART Social Worker daniel.hammond@halton.gov.uk  0151 511 6546 
Katy Williams           ICART Social Worker katy.williams@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 6235 
Lucy Connolly  ICART Social Worker lucy.connolly@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 8665 
Chloe Gregory  ICART Social Worker Chloe.Gregory@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 6753 
Sarah Coles  ICART Social Worker Sarah.Coles@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 8502 
 
  
Early Intervention: 
David Purcell         ICART Education Rep david.purcell@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 7357 
Susan Shearer       ICART Early Help Officer susan.shearer@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 8691 
Victoria Hughes  ICART Early Help Officer Victoria.Hughes@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 8242 
Emma Nelson  ICART Early Help Officer emma.nelson@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 5416 
Lorraine Westley  ICART Early Help Officer Lorraine.westley@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 5418 
Julie Warburton   ICART Support Nurse Julie.warburton@halton.gov.uk 0151 511 7921 
 
 
Admin: 
Laura Cavanagh  ICART Admin 
Maria Kelly   ICART Admin  
Kate Cunningham  ICART Admin  
Niall Howard                    ICART Admin  
Monica Ogg                      ICART Admin  
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